
01-08

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
16940021 / 01



M6 X 20 M6 X 30 M6 X 25 M6 X 13

Eru M6 M4 X 12 Allenkey 4 X 60 Link parts

02-08

 A1  x 1pc  A2  x 1pc  A3  x 1pc  A4  x 1pc

 B1  x 1pc  B2  x 1pc  B3  x 1pc  B4  x 1pc

 D1  x 1pc  D2  x 1pc  D3  x 1pc  D4  x 1pc

 C1  x 1pc  C2  x 1pc  C3  x 1pc  C4  x 1pc

 B   x 3pcs  E   x 1pc  F   x 1pc  H   x 1pc

 K   x 2pcs  O   x 3pcs  Q   x 2pcs  U   x 1pc

 V   x 1pc  W   x 1pc  X   x 3pcs  Y   x 3pcs

 Z   x 1pc  L   x 1pc  M   x 2pcs  T   x 1pc

 N   x 3pcs  1   x 17pcs  2   x 36pcs  3   x 8pcs  4   x 16pcs

 5   x 8pcs  6   x 12pcs  7   x 2pcs  8   x 6pcs  9   x 2pcs



1

2

E

F

H

1

1

O

1

1

1
1

1

1

1

1

19

1

U

9

100%

50%

F

X V
Y

H

E

O U 2

2

21
2

22

B

x2

x2

2

03-08



 

 3

4

O

12

2

K2

2

2

K22

2

2

100%

100%O

X

B

K

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

1
Y

Y B
2

O

Q

2

X

K

Q

04-08



A3

66

6

A1

A1

A2
A4

A4

A1

A2

6

6

B1

B2

B3

B2

B3

6

100%O

100%O
5

6

B4

05-08



6

C1

C2

C3

C4

C4

6

6

D1

D3

D4

D2

D3

6

6

100%O

100%O
7

8

6

C3

D4

06-08



W

KEE
E

H

3
3

3

3

4 4

4

5
5
5

5

100%O

100%O
9

10

5

5

6

7

8

5
5

5
6

7

8

07-08



8

8

8
8 8

8

8

1

2 3

KZ

100%O
11

08-08

8

8

8
8 8

8

8

Z

Z

Z

1

2 3

KZ

100%O
11

08-08

Z

Z Z




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9

